Assets of PJSC UniCredit Bank 2 196 075 2 265 490

Property, plant and equipment 41 727 86 168

Other assets 22 515 22 515

Total assets 2 260 317 2 374 173

LIABILITIES ASSOCIATED WITH ASSETS HELD FOR SALE

Liabilities of PJSC UniCredit Bank 1 027 331 891 007

Total liabilities 1 027 331 891 007

The assets change to non – current assets classified as held for sale refers to sale the Paris Branch property and PJSC
UniCredit Bank items change.

Bank Pekao S.A. 60

(In PLN thousand)

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements of Bank Pekao S.A. Group for the period from 1 January 2013 to 30 June 2013
Translation of a document originally issued in Polish

Notes to financial statements (cont.)

(In PLN thousand)   (In PLN thousand)

The table below presents assets and liabilities of PJSC UniCredit Bank classified by the Pekao Group as assets held for sale:

30.06.2013

BEFORE ELIMINATION

ELIMINATION OF
INTERCOMPANY
TRANSACTIONS/
CONSOLIDATION

ADJUSTMENTS

30.06.2013
AFTER ELIMINATION

31.12.2012
BEFORE ELIMINATION

ELIMINATION OF
INTERCOMPANY
TRANSACTIONS/
CONSOLIDATION

ADJUSTMENTS

31.12.2012
AFTER ELIMINATION

ASSETS HELD FOR SALE

Cash and due from Central Bank  24 210 - 24 210 34 320 - 34 320

Loans and advances to banks 994 422 (157) 994 265 953 056 8 793 961 849

Financial assets held for trading - - - 131 - 131

Loans and advances to customers 1 119 497 - 1 119 497 1 205 385 - 1 205 385

Investments (placement) securities 12 319 - 12 319 33 029 - 33 029

Intangible assets 1 436 - 1 436 1 831 - 1 831

Property, plant and equipment 17 272 - 17 272 14 424 - 14 424

Other assets 27 077 (1) 27 076 14 553 (32) 14 521

TOTAL ASSETS 2 196 233 (158) 2 196 075 2 256 729 8 761 2 265 490

LIABILITIES ASSOCIATED WITH ASSETS HELD FOR
SALE

Amounts due to other banks 809 639 (660 377) 149 262 956 129 (900 836) 55 293

Amounts due to customers 834 555 - 834 555 792 045 - 792 045

Income tax liabilities 26 364 - 26 364 27 007 - 27 007

Other liabilities 17 150 - 17 150 16 662 - 16 662

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1 687 708 (660 377) 1 027 331 1 791 843 (900 836) 891 007

Bank Pekao S.A. 61

(In PLN thousand)

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements of Bank Pekao S.A. Group for the period from 1 January 2013 to 30 June 2013
Translation of a document originally issued in Polish

Notes to financial statements (cont.)

   (In PLN thousand)

The below table presents selected items assets and liabilities of PJSC UniCredit Bank (before elimination) by currency:

30.06.2013 UAH USD EUR OTHER TOTAL

Cash and due from Central Bank  15 288 4 256 4 666 - 24 210

Loans and advances to banks 678 134 251 361 53 019 11 908 994 422

Loans and advances to customers 190 506 684 541 244 450 - 1 119 497

Investments securities 12 319 - - - 12 319

Other assets 45 011 302 471 1 45 785

TOTAL 941 258 940 460 302 606 11 909 2 196 233

Amounts due to other banks 2 547 669 026 135 157 2 909 809 639

Amounts due to customers 463 235 239 033 125 187 7 100 834 555

Other liabilities 36 525 347 6 636 6 43 514

TOTAL 502 307 908 406 266 980 10 015 1 687 708

31.12.2012 UAH USD EUR OTHER TOTAL

Cash and due from Central Bank  24 428 4 146 5 746 - 34 320